

LUXEMBOURG TARIFF GUIDELINES (VALID AS OF 01.01.2022)

Currency: Euro

Special instructions	
Fes	Rates will be subject to BAF/FES vatos until further notice. In case of any issues, questions, please reach out to local MSC agent. Any deviation from floating BAF/FES must be agreed upon in writing prior execution of transport.
Road tax	Rates are incl. Belgian and German road tax
TCS	Rates are incl. terminal congestion surcharge
Hazardous cargo	Class 1 and class 7 will not be accepted in Carriers haulage
Waste products	Waste products, Harmless or hazardous, on request only
OOG cargo	on request only
Special equipment	on request only
Reefer containers	on request only
Excise cargo (cigarettes, spirits, etc)	on request only
Free storages free time	on request only
Removal and household goods	possible to arrange on carriage but since MSc Belgium has no license to issue T1 document for this commodity, customs clearance will be for the account and responsibility of the cargo.

Delivery conditions

Rail/truck – Barge/truck rates via Rotterdam are valid only for ECT Delta terminal

For all other terminals	: on request only
Maximum payload allowed	: 27.700 kg / 20ft 26.000 kg / 40ft
Rail truck exceptions	: 25.700 kg / 20ft
o Athus	> 25.700 kg / 20ft on request only 26.000 kg / 40ft
Free time loading / unloading	: 2 hours

Delivery conditions

Waiting time cost

•	Full truck	: EUR 35, - / 30 min
•	Barge / truck	
	o German depots	: EUR 75, - / 60 min
	From of the 5 th waiting hour (free waiting time incl.)	: EUR 85, - / 30 min
•	Rail / truck	
	 Belgian depots German depots 	: EUR 65, - / 60 min : EUR 75, - / 60 min
	From of the 5 th waiting hour (free waiting time incl.)	: EUR 85, - / 30 min
Hazardous cargo surcharge		
•	Full truck	: 10 % of the total costs to be added
•	Barge / truck	
	o German depots	: EUR 60, -
•	Rail / truck	
	AthusGerman depots	: 10 % of the total costs to be added : EUR 45, -
Waste cargo		: on request only
Multi stop charges		
٠	Belgian depots	: EUR 60, - / stop within 5km of the loading / discharge location. Otherwise on request only.
•	German depots	: EUR 70, - / stop within 5km of the loading / discharge location. Otherwise on request only.
Seal		: EUR 45, -
VGM		: Please note that costs assigned of the weighting of the container (multi stop surcharges, weighing surcharges, etc) are not included in the TMS transport rates. Correct surcharges are upon request after receiving full details. Request can be sent to intermodal.pricing@medlog.be